

h
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 402 OF 2004
ITEM NO.49 COURT No.4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Con.Petition No.402/2004 in SLP(Civil)No.18786/2003

CHANDER PAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) Mr.R.C.Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Garg,Adv.
Mr.B.S.Billowria,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Pandey,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Pandey,Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr.Goolam E.Vahanwati,SG
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdol,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the three alleged contemnors that all the three respondents are personally present in Court pursuant to the notice issued. Their further presence is dispensed with subject to the undertaking that they will appear in the Court as and when their presence is necessary.

Rejoinder affidavit will be filed within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER