

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.402/2004 in SLP(Civil)No.18786/2003

CHANDER PAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from personal appearance)

Date : 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Bilowria, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Bandyopdhayay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.B.Dutta, ASG
Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Union of India states that he has not received the copy of the rejoinder affidavit. Let a copy of rejoinder affidavit be given to him.

...2/-
-2-

In particular, we would like to get a response from the Union of India as to whether in regard to the regularisation of persons serving under the Central and Eastern Railways, there was insistence on their passing the eighth class so as to satisfy the eligibility conditions.

Put up after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER