

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 402 OF 2004 IN S.L.P.(C) 18786/2003

[Arising out of CC No.8190 of 2003]

CHANDER PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up after four weeks so that ASG may seek instructions from the

Union of India as to whether the cases of the respondents herein shall not be considered by applying

the same guidelines/norms which were followed in the case of Central and Eastern Railways.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Master