

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 402 OF 2004 IN SLP(C) 18786/2003

CHANDER PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner requests for three weeks time to file an affidavit regarding

considering the demands of the respondent.

List the matter after three weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master