

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 402 OF 2004 IN SLP(C) 18786/2003

CHANDER PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Gard, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Adv.

For Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition has become infructuous.

The contempt petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER